Royal Oak

Agenda
Royal Oak City Commission Meeting

Monday, May 19, 2025, 7:30 p.m.
City Hall Commission Chambers Room 121
203 South Troy Street
Royal Oak, Ml 48067

Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the city clerk’s office at 248-246-3050 at least two (2)
business days prior to the meeting.

>N~

© 0o N o o

Call to Order by Mayor Fournier

Invocation by Mayor Fournier

Pledge of Allegiance

Proclamation Declaring the First Friday in June 2025 as National Gun Violence
Awareness Day in Royal Oak

Proclamation Recognizing Lawrence Miller and Inaugural Trek for Vets

Fiscal Year Ending 2026 Budget Presentation

Approval of Agenda

Public Comment

Consent Agenda

a.

City Commission Special Meeting Downtown Public Restrooms
Workshop Minutes April 28, 2025

City Commission Special Meeting Minutes May 12, 2025
City Commission Meeting Minutes May 12, 2025

Approval of Appointments Committee Recommendations
Melanie Halas

Approval of Appointments Committee Rotation
Melanie Halas

Claims
a. May 16 2025

Approval of Purchase Orders

Pages

59

61
63
69

71

73
74



h.  Parking Management Agreement Extension [
Deputy Chief Keith Spencer

i. Request to Exercise a Pilot Period for the Throne Restroom Facilities 83
Kevin Yee
j.  Request to Fill Vacant Systems Administrator Role 100
Christopher Gomez
10.  Adoption of Master Plan 2050 104

Joseph Murphy

11.  Adjournment

Page 2 of 251



