

Agenda Royal Oak City Commission Meeting

Monday, May 19, 2025, 7:30 p.m.
City Hall Commission Chambers Room 121
203 South Troy Street
Royal Oak, MI 48067

Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the city clerk's office at 248-246-3050 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting.

			Pages
1.	Call to Order by Mayor Fournier		
2.	Invocation by Mayor Fournier		
3.	Pledge of Allegiance		
4.	Proclamation Declaring the First Friday in June 2025 as National Gun Violence Awareness Day in Royal Oak		
5.	Proclamation Recognizing Lawrence Miller and Inaugural Trek for Vets		5
6.	Fiscal Year Ending 2026 Budget Presentation		6
7.	Approval of Agenda		
8.	Publi		
9.	Consent Agenda		
	a.	City Commission Special Meeting Downtown Public Restrooms Workshop Minutes April 28, 2025	59
	b.	City Commission Special Meeting Minutes May 12, 2025	61
	C.	City Commission Meeting Minutes May 12, 2025	63
	d.	Approval of Appointments Committee Recommendations Melanie Halas	69
	e.	Approval of Appointments Committee Rotation Melanie Halas	71
	f.	Claims	
		a. May 16 2025	73
	g.	Approval of Purchase Orders	74

	h.	Parking Management Agreement Extension Deputy Chief Keith Spencer	77
	i.	Request to Exercise a Pilot Period for the Throne Restroom Facilities Kevin Yee	83
	j.	Request to Fill Vacant Systems Administrator Role Christopher Gomez	100
10.	Adoption of Master Plan 2050 Joseph Murphy		104
11.	Adjournment		